

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21433-21441/2005

(From the judgement and orders dated 20/05/2005 in CWP No. 6466/2005 & CWP No. 6651/2005 & CWP No. 6787/2005 & CWP No. 6796/2005 & CWP No. 6834/2005 & CWP No. 6848/2005 & CWP No. 6883/2005 & CWP No. 6913/2005 & CWP No. 7160/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SECY, TO GOVT. PUNJAB INDUS. DEPT. & ORS
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikram Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
For M/s. K.L.Mehta & Co.

Mr. A.P.Dhamija, adv.
Mr. Gurminder Singh, adv.
Mr. B.K.Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Santokh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raghubir singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Gurinder P.Singh, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice be issued afresh on the unserved respondents as pointed out in the office report.

Necessary steps be taken within a week.

Respondents may file their Counter Affidavit within four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER