

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21433-21441/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in CWP No. 6466/2005 & CWP No. 6651/2005 & CWP No. 6787/2005 & CWP No. 6796/2005 & CWP No. 6834/2005 & CWP No. 6848/2005 & CWP No. 6883/2005 & CWP No. 6913/2005 & CWP No. 7160/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SECY, TO GOVT. PUNJAB INDUS. DEPT. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2006 (CC NO. 2377)
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S.Cheema, AG, Punjab
Mr. D.P.Singh, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 4th May, 2006.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER