

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21433-21441/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in CWP Nos. 6883/2005, 6651/2005, 6796/2005, 6848/2005, 6466/2005, 6787/2005, 7160/2005, 6913/2005 and 68934/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SECY, TO GOVT. PUNJAB INDUS. DEPT. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Re spondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12929 of 2006

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2006 (CC NO. 8129 of 2006)

With IA 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.Madhu Tewatia, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Adv.

Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

Mr. MannoJ Mehta, Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Adv.

Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Gogna, Adv.

Mr.Gurinder P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the respondents. Counsel submits that some

proposals which may find solution to the problem are to be circulated , copies whereof shall be served

on other counsel appearing in the case, as also the counsel for State of Punjab. To consider the

suggestions made, let this matter come up after three weeks.

which is stated to be arising from the SLP(C) No. _____/2006 (D. No. 18632/2006)

be listed alongwith common judgment, subject to being numbered, shall also
SLP(C) Nos. 21433-

21441/2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master