

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21433-21441/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in CWP No. 6466/2005 & CWP No. 6651/2005 & CWP No. 6787/2005 & CWP No. 6796/2005 & CWP No. 6834/2005 & CWP No. 6848/2005 & CWP No. 6883/2005 & CWP No. 6913/2005 & CWP No. 7160/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SECY, TO GOVT. PUNJAB INDUS. DEPT. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12929 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 (CC NO. 8129)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

I.A. No.1 In & S.L.P.(C)...../2006 (CC NO. 9431)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adish C. Aggarwala, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri

For Petnr.in

Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.

SLP(C)12929/06 &

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Res. in

Ms. Pratibha Jain

SLP(C)21433/06

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia

Mr. K.K. Gogna, Adv.

Mr. Gurinder Pal Singh, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia ,Adv

Ms. Garima Prashad

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master